

102259620

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): // / / 6 Atrica Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Wilton Place City: Dublin State: Zip: 2 Country: Ireland
Execution Date: October 10, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed tog application is: 	er with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/738,597	B. Patent No(s).
	litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Howard Zaretsky Zaretsky & Associates PC 8753 W Runion Dr Peoria AZ 85382-6412 	
	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-2057</u> (Atty Docket No. 12419.0001)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cument.
-	M 1941
Howard Zaretsky (Reg. No. 38,669) Name of Person Signing	October 11, 2002 Signature Date

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 1st Day of October, 2002.

WHEREAS, Atrica Inc., a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal offices at 2570 N. First St., Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95131, USA (hereinafter called 'Assignor'), is the owner of a certain patent application, and of inventions described and claimed therein, relating to a

FACILITY FOR TRANSPORTING TDM STREAMS OVER AN ASYNCHRONOUS ETHERNET NETWORK USING INTERNET PROTOCOL

described in an application for Letters Patent filed on December 15, 2000 as United States Application Number 09/738,597, and

WHEREAS, Atrica Ireland Limited, incorporated and existing under the laws of Ireland and having its principal offices at Wilton Place, Dublin 2 Ireland, (hereinafter called 'Assignee'), is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications, Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and said inventions, and all rights to take action against, and to collect and keep all judgments for, infringement of said Patent for all past, present and future infringement of said Patent.

Signature:	Vivo & Vagava			
	President and CEO			
	Atrica Inc.			
	Merchael	_	10/10/00	
Witnessed By:		Date: _	10/10/02	_
Witnessed By:	Market	Date:	10/10/02	

Name:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Amir Lahat

Serial No.: 09/738,597 Art Unit: 2661

Confirmation No.: 1236

Filed: December 15, 2000 Examiner: Not yet assigned

For: FACILITY FOR TRANSPORTING TDM STREAMS OVER AN

ASYNCHRONOUS ETHERNET NETWORK USING INTERNET PROTOCOL

TRANSMITTAL

Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

- 1. We are transmitting herewith the attached papers for the above-identified patent application:
 - a) Assignment for recording to Atrica Ireland Limited.
 - b) Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b)
 - c) Return Receipt postcard.
- 2. With respect to fees:
 - a) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge \$\frac{\$40.00}{2057}\$ to Deposit Account No. 50-2057.
 - b) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>50-2057</u>.
- 3. **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:** The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and all attached papers as described above in paragraph 1 above are being deposited with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addresses to Box ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on October 11, 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

Howard Zaretsky Reg. No. 38,669

Attorney for Applicants

Zaretsky & Associates PC 8753 W Runion Dr Peoria AZ 85382-6412 623.362.2585

> PATENT REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0073

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Amir Lahat

Serial No.:

09/738,597

Art Unit: 2661

Confirmation No.:

1236

Filed:

December 15, 2000

Examiner: Not yet assigned

For:

FACILITY FOR TRANSPORTING TDM STREAMS OVER AN

ASYNCHRONOUS ETHERNET NETWORK USING INTERNET PROTOCOL

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

Atrica Inc., a Delaware corporation, states that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of:

[X] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 11367, Frame 0871, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this document on behalf of the assignee.

Dated: October 1, 2002

RECORDED: 10/16/2002

Vivek Ragavan

President and CEO

Atrica Inc.

PATENT REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0074